
�T�M�B�E�-�~�0�0� COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM P-5 
No. l Name 

i 

! II No. I Narre I 
P5-J Color change motor base , TMBE-64-101-2 i P5-31 I Screw M 4 X 6 I i 

-2 i Boh M5X18 I I 
-32 I Screw M 4 X 12 

! 
! I 

I 

-3 Screw M 5X5:l I i -33 / Set s:::rew M 4 X 8 
J 

-4 Washer M 5 L -34 l Terminal switch base I TMBE-64-141 
I 

-5 
I 

Bolt M 4 X10 : -35 j Tension releas shaft I TMBE-54-142 ! 
l 

- 6 1 Golar change cam TMBE-64-103-2 I -36 l T ermhal gear I TMBE-64-143 I 
-7 isott M6X8 

I 
-37 j Bolt M 3 X 1 0 I I 

- 8 \ S!ide boss T M BE-64-1 04-2 i i T ermhal micro switch spacer I TMBE-64-144 
i 

I 
-38 

I -9 I No.1 Cam bushing TMBE-64-107-2 / I 
-39 I Motor gear I TME-6412 

-1C No.2 Cam bushing ; TMBE-64-108-2 j: -40 \ One turn gear ( TME-6422 I 1\ 

-II ) Cam shaft TMBE-64-111-2 
I ! -41 i Switch collar I TME-6425 i 

-12 Guide shaft I TMBE-64-112-2 ! 
.I 

-42 i Set �s�~�r�e�w� M 4 X 5 I 
-13 Hali turn switch base I TMBE-64-118-2 I !! -43 ! Threaj releasing driving pulley , TME-6429 __ l_ 

' !!--' 
-14 Screw M 3X12 I :1 -44 I Set �s�~�r�e�w� I ' II 

-15 Terminal dr·ving gear 1 TMBE-64-119-2 r -45 J T erminai detect1r.g contact point i TME-6447 j 
-16 1 Set screw M 5 X 5 I I -46 i Timing beit \ T5-10-1D5 i 

I 

-47 j Motor I ! -17 Hail-turn driving gear TMBE-64-121-2 ! 

-18 Nut M8 I -48 j Gear box I I 
-19 1 Spnng washer M 8 II ; limit sw1toh I I 

-49 
I 

I -20 I Washer M 8 i 
II I 

I :I I 

-21 / E ring ! li l I I 

-22 Haif tum driving gear i TMBE-64-130 i I I 
. Cam pin \ TMBE-64-105 ! 

I. I i -23 'I I 
Nut M 6 I I I 

I I -24 l 

-25 Washer i 
I 

I I 
-26 ! E mg 

I 

I I I + 
-271 Cam collar I I· I i TMBE-64-106 

I 

-28 
1 

Slide shaft TMBE-64-113 lj 
J j_ I I 

-29 Spring washer I I ! I I \ 

-30 Color change b:>x TMBE-64-140 : i I i I 

( • - 1 ) s . 35. 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBE-6r 

P-6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBE-~00 NEEDLE BAR DRIVE~ SYSTEM P-6 
No. I Name il No. I Name I 

I 
I 

P6-1 jsorr M 5X25 i I) PS-31 ! Arm shaft collar ! TMBE-66-012 
! 

- 2 I Soring washer M 8 Jl -321 Arm shaft cam I TMBE-66-013 j 

- 3 I Wc.sher M 8 j i !! -331 Cam se: screw 9/32X28 I I 
,I -

J Bo't M6X15 ! ! ! TMBE.-66-114 
I 

-4 
I j, -34 Conreo11ng ·od I 

- 5 J Sp•ing washer M 6 I " -351 Arrr shalt carr pin I TMBE-66-115 
J I -6 J Washer M 6 ! 
J! 

-36 : Needle bar drive- I TMBE-66-116 

-7 / Sc·ew M6X5 I ,I -371 Onving shaft TMBE-66-117 
! 

-8 \ BM M6X20 
! 

i ,, -33 . Guide plate R I TMBE-66-118-R i ; ;I 
-39 ! Guide plate L - 9 l Set screw M 5 X 5 i il i TMBE-66-118-L ! 

-10 _; i I 
'.! 

-40 i Screw 9/64X40X5 ! I 
-11 J Set screw 1/LX40X5 i! -41 I Screw 9/64X40X4 I 
-1 2 j Needie collar IIMBE-62-011-2 I I -42 I Roller pin I TMBE-66-120 

-----r----------
I -

-13! Set screw M5X6 I i! -43 · Screw M 3 X 18 i - .,...._.__ ... -
-14 i Bolt M6X8 I I !I -44 I Liner plate f TMBE-66-121 I 

l I 
-15 i Bo:t M 4 X22 J 

,; 
-45 ' No. 1 Roller f TMBE-66-122 

-16 I Screw M 3 X 5 ! 
I I -46 I Guide rail( Lower: ! TMBE-66-123 I : 

-171 Washer M 3 ,I -47 j Bolt M 5 X22 I I 

-18 [Ann ~ TMBE-66-101 
I 

!• -48 ; Guide rail( Upper) I TMBE-66-124 I 

-19 i Screw 9/64X40X10 ,\ -49 I Guide rail 1 TMBE-66-i28 
I 

-20 /Screw JJ/64X40X12 I l/ -50 1 Arm shaft gear I TMBE-66-031 i 

II -21 j Screw 11/64X40X1J I I !' -51 : Gear collar l TMBE-66-032 I 
-22 [ Se: screw 15/64X28X10 I I -52 I Clutch ring I TMBE-66-C36 ! 
-23\ Spring pin 3)SX15 L !I -53 i_ Lever pin I T M BE -66-042 

i 
-24 i Take-up lever drive shaft TMBE-66-103 i ! -54 I Head 1 TM BE-66-145 j bec..rmg 

-25 f Take-up lever gear I TMBE-66-105 ! ,( -55 i Screw 9/64X40X5 I ! 
--

-26 
1 

Arm cover i TMBE-66-007 I -56 I Screw 9/64X40X6 I I I 
' il 

1 

-27 I Arm shaft rear bushing i TMBE-66-008 i -57 . Set screw 9/64)<40X8 ·~ I 

-28 ] Arm shaft iront bushing T M BE -66-009 ! 
,, 

-sa I 
I TMBE-66-148 

i 

-29 I Spacer TMBE-66-010 :I -59 I Needle bar I 

-30 f Arm shaft i TMBE-66-011 i 'j -60 \ Needle bar guide rail \ \MBE-66-149 I 

(2- i) S.56. 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBE-e:)OQ NEEDLE BAR DRIVEP SYSTEM P-6 
No. Name I No. Name 

P6-61 Needle bar connecting stud I TMBE-66-150 P6-91 Needle bar swpper rail, R TMBE-66-201 R I 
I 

-62 Pressure foot TMBE-66-151 -92 Needle bar guide TMBE-66-202 I 
I I 

-63 ! Pressure foot spring TMBE-66-152 ! -93 Thread guide TMBE-66-204 

-64 ! Needle clamp TMBE-66-053 
I 

I -94 Screw 3/32X56X3 

-65 i Needle set screw TMBE-66-054 ! -95 Washer 'v12. 5 

-66 i Felt packing TMBE-66-155 li -96 Felt packing I 
I 

-67 I Take-up lever bushing TMBE-66-159 il -97 0 ring 
I 

: Take-up lever positioner I TMBE-66-160 il -98 Bolt M 8X35 -68 ! bushing : 
: 

I TMBE-66-161 II S top:Jer lever ' .. -69 Take-up lever shaft -99 I d i 
~ .. -::-~ 

"'; ' 

-70 Take-up lever i -MBE-66-162 'I -100 Position setting p1ate I 
. ' I' I 

.I 
' 

I 

-71 Take-up guide rail 
I i 

!I -101 I S top;:>er spring I 

I 

- -
-72 Change bracket -:-MBE-66-166 I -102 

! 
Screw 9/64X4·JX5 

I TMBE-66-167 I 
I Needle bar cap 

I 

-73 1 
Thread guide bracket i -103 I 

.I i ---·--·- ·-
I I 

-74 I Screw M 3X 6 I I -104 Clutch base B TMBE-66-034 

-75 i Upper thread guide I TMBE-66-168 -105 Guide pin TMBE-66-033 ' i 

-76 M 1ddle thread guide TMBE-66-169 ! I -106 , Ko~ob TMBE-66-037 

-77 ! LowEr thread guide TMBE-66-170 
I 

-107 Set pin TMBE-66-040 

-78 : Top cover TMBE-66-171 ' -108 ' Clutch spring ~ TMBE-66-039 
I 

-79 i Face plate TMBE-66-172 i -109 . Nut M4 I 
I 

TM BE -66-173 ' 
I I -80 i Bearing cover 

' 
I I I ··-

-81 Thread suspender screw TMBE-66-C73 i II 

-82 Thread suspender aisc i TMBE-66-074 i 

1 TMBE-66-075 
I 

-83 Spring presser 
: -. 

-84 Thread st..spender spring TMBE-66-076 I 

-85 Slider TMBE-66-180 I 

: 
I 

-86 Bearing TMBE-66-081 
i ===t '=l 

-87 [ Clu:ch base A TMBE-66-082 
: 

I I I 
I 

-88 I 

I 

-89 ! Bolt M 8 X15 I 
i I 

-90 Needle bar stopper rail, L I TMBE-66-201 L ! I 

(2-2) S.56. 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P-7 

~@--------------------------------~-----------------1r~~--~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBt; -600 Y -AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM P-7 
No. Name I' No. Name I 

P7-1 Spring washer MlC P7-25 No.2 Rai~ Y -axis:· TMBE'-67:-019-450 
I 

-2 Was~er MJC 
i -25 :No.2 RaiK Y -axis) I TMBE-67-019-680 I 

-3 Spring washer M 8 I -25 ·No.2 Rail(Y-axis) TM BE-67-019-750 

-4 I Washer M 8 
! 

I i -26 No.3 Rail( Y-ax;s). L ' TMBE-67-020-1-450 i 
- 5 I Bolt M 4 X 1 0 I 1 

i -26 No.3 RaiKY-axis), L I TMBE-67-020-'-680 I 
Wasrer M4 i ' No.3 RaK Y-axis), L TMBE-67-020-1-750 i -6 ' -26 

-7 Screw 5?X15 ! -27 , No.3 fl.a1K Y -axis), R TM BE-67-020-2-450 

! Nut M 8 ' -8 I -27 J No.3 Rail( Y-axis), R TMBE-67-020-2-680 I 
-9 I Screw M6X 6 ' \ -27 No.3 Rail( Y-axis), R TMBE-67-020-2-750 

I i 

-10 Taper pin 4¢X2.5 ' 
' 

-28 ! Rail holder I TMBE-67-024-L50 ! 

-;] Screw M 3 X10 I I 

' -28 Rail holder TM BE-67-024-680 

-12 1 Set screw M 5 X 5 ! ! 
-28 Rail holder i TMBE-67-024-750 i 

' I 
I 

-13 Needlg collar I TMB::.-62-011-2 ! I -29 i Bolt M 4X15 I ! !; 

! TMBE-67-030-~sc-· 
·-----

-14 Washer M 3 i -30 j Y-axs con:1ectirg plate 
1 I 

-15 i No.1 Roller j TMB::.-66-122 I 'I 
i' -30 ! Y-ax:s connecting plate I -MBE-67-030-680 ! 

-16 Scr~w M4X 8 I ' !I -30 Y -axis connecting plate ! M BE -67-030-750 
J 

-17 Bolt M8X15 I -31 I Motor base( Y-axis) TMBE-67-037 
1 

-18 i Y-axis driver frame i TMB:::-67-002-450 I I 
-32 Bolt M 8 X40 

I 

i 
; l 

-18 Y-axis driver fraT.e TMB::.-67-002-680 i -33 No.1 Y-axis dnve shaft ' I 
-18 Y -axis driver fra ne TMB::.-67-002-750 I -34 :No.2 Y -axis drive sna ft ! : 
-19 Bolt M 8X35 i i -35 Y -axis safety stop bracket TMBE-67-046 

i 

-20" Spnng pin 4?X10 -36 ! P·JIIy pi'l TMBE-67-050 I 

-21 I Timing pulley A j TMBE-67-005 I 

I! 

-371 Nut M10 i 
I 

I 
: -· 

-22 Timing pulley B TMB::.-67-006 -38 ! E ring I 
-23 Y -axis drive belt : TMBC:-€7-007-450 I li -39 / Screw M 4 XIO ! 

-23 ! Y-axis drive belt TMBE-E7-007-680 i 
I 

i Roiler set screw I TMBE-67-051 
I 

-40 ; 

-23 Y-axis drive belt ; TMBE-67-007-750 I 

il 
-41 I Rail spacer ! 

-24 No.1 Raii( Y-axis) TMB:::-67-018-450 -42 ! Y -ax;s frame driver( Rear) TMBE-67-060-450 (680) l 
-24 I No.1 Raii( Y-axis) I TMB::-.-67-018-680 IJ ;I -42 Y-axis frame driver( Rear) i TMBE-67-060-750 I 

-24 No.1 Rail( Y -axis) TMBE-67-018-750 ! -43 ! Y-axis frame ariver( Front) TMBE-67-061 

(2-1) S.56. 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBF-600 v .. AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM P-7 
No. I Name No. : Name 

P7-44 Belt catcher plate TMBE-67-062-450 (680) I] : I 

-<14 Belt catcher plate TM BE -67-062-750 I I i 
' 

-45 i 15¢ Joint I TMBE-67-079 

-46 Y-axis pulse motor 
I 

I I I 
-47 

1 

Bolt M 4 X25 
I 

I ' I I 

-48 ~ Y-axis limit switch base ! TME-6713 il 
-49 Bol1 M4X 8 

11 
I 

_i l 
-:o Limit switch base TME-6716-1 I 

I I I 

-51 1
, Screw M 3 X 12 I, I ! ! i 

-52 I Adjusting knob I TME-6717 I lj I I 
I 

-53 I Limit switch 
I il l i 

I i J; 
I I I -I 'I I I ! 

I 
I I r--1 - ----------

I I 
I I 

;I i 

i 
I I I l 

I 
! l i l 

I i J 
' I 

I, F. 
I l: -

I I I 

---1 I I 

J ! 

I i I I 

I ll I 

I 
I 

I 
: I I 

I ! 1. l 
l I l 

i 

I I i i 

I I I I ,, 

•JZ (2-2) s.:s. 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-- TJ\ DRIVER SYSTEM ----600 X-AXIS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBF -600 X-AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM P-8 
No. Name No. Name I 

PB- 1 Spring washer M 10 I PB-26 X-axis driver frame TMBE-67-004 460(230W) 

-2 Washer M10 -27 X-axis drive belt TMBE-67-008 275 

-3 Bolt M 8X30 -27 X -axis drive belt : TMBE-67-008 295 
I 

-4 Spring washer M 8 -27 X -axis drive belt I TMBE-67-008 345 

-5 Washer M 8 -27 X-axis drive belt TMBE-67-008 ! 360 

-6 Bolt M 4X10 -27 X -axis drive belt TMBE-67-008 .:oo 

-7 Washer M 4 I 
I -27 X-axis drive be't TMBE-67-008 460 :z3oW) I 
I 

-8 I Nut M 8 ! -28 I No.1 RaiKX-axis) I TMBE-67-021 275 

-9 I Screw M 6 X 6 -28 j No.1 Rail( X -axis) ! TMBE-67-021 l295 

-10 I Boit M 8 X20 I -28 I No.1 Rail( X-axis) I TMBE-67-021 345 

-11 
I 

Set screw M 5X 5 I I No.1 Rail( X-axis) TMBE-67-021 ! -28 360 
I 

~-No.1 I 4oo -12 Needle coilar TMBE-62-011-2 Raii(X-axis) TMBE-67-021 

-13 No.1 Roller TMBE-66-122 
I :1 -2B ! No 1 

Rail( X-axis· 
1 

TMBE-67-021 I"' (2301'1: 
-14 Boit M 8 X15 ! Ra1K X-axis; ; TMBE-67-022 

! 
I -29 i No.2 

I TMBE-67-022 

275 

-15 Bolt M 8X35 
I 

I 1 
-29 , No.2 RaiK X-axis; I 295 

-16 Spring pin 4¢X10 -29 ; No.2 Rai~X-axis; TMBE-67-022 345 

-17 Tim1ng pulley A TMBE-67-005 i -29 ; No.2 RaiKX-axisi l TMBE-67-022 360 

-18 Tim1ng pulley B I TM3E-67-G06 i -29 i No.2 RaiKX-axis) TMBE-67-022 '400 

-19 Pulley pin i TMBE-67-050 I -29 No.2 Raii(X-axis) TMBE-67-022 460 (230W) 

-20 Nut M10 I -30 X-axis frame driver TMBE-67-027 

-21 I E ring 
! 

-31 Motor Base( X-axis; 1 TMBE-67-038 I 
i 

-22 I Screw M 4 X10 I I 
; TMBE-67-044 ! I -32 i X-axis drive shaft 

I 

-23 ! Roller set screw • TMBE-67-051 ! -33 Bolt M 4X25 

-24 i Belt catcher plate i TMBE-67-062 
I 

-34 Driver cover ' TMBE-67-048 I 
--

I TMBE-67-079 -25 I 15¢ Joint ! -35 : No.3 Frame driver pin TMBE-67-049 i 
-26 ' X-ax;s criver frame TMBE-67-004 275 -36 i X-axis pulse motor i 

1 
I l 

-26 i X-ax1s driver frame ' TMBE-67-004 295 -37 Screw M4X 6 ! 
I 

-26 X-axis driver frame TMBE-67-004 345 -38 Safety stopp1ng plate for TME-6714 horizontal driving 

-26 X-axis driver "rame TMBE-67-004 360 -39 j 

-26 X-axis driver frame 'TMBE-67-004 400 I -40 i 
(2-') $.56. 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBF -600 X-AXIS DRIVER SYSTM P-8 
I 

No. Name I I No. Name 

PB-41 , X-axis limit switch base TME-6712 ! 

-42 i Bolt M 4X 8 I 

-43 Limit switch base TME-6716-1 I 

: I 

-44 TME-6717 
I 

I 

-45 Screw M 3 X12 i I 
I 

-46 Limit base ! 
I 
I 

I I 

I 
l 

I 
! i 

I 

I I 

I ! ' I 

I 
I 

I -
I 

I ' 
i 

! i 

I 

I 

i I 
I 

I 

--
' 

I 
\ 

i 
i 

I 
I I 

' 

J 

i 

(2-2) S.56. 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TENSION BASE --TMBE-600 

P-9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBE-600. fEI''{SION SASE ?:r TENSION RE:..EA.SE--~ 

~- -- --

8 
382 

~j:t 

.J55· 

- rAJ~M.A _ ____.J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBE-600 T~NSION BASE & TENSION °ELEASE SYSTEM P-9 
No. I Na11e I I \Jo. Name I I 

P9-1 I Washer M 5 P9-31 Tension base thread guide TMBE-69-132 (Upper) 
I 

-2 Set 5crew M 6 X 6 I -32 PC Board I TMBE-69-133 

-3 Washer M4 -33 Tension release shaft bearing TM BE -69-139-2 

-4 Scre111 9/64X40X6 i -34 Connector base TM BE -69-149 
i 

-5 Scre.v M 4 X 5 -35 Tension spring presser i TMBE-69-054 

Bolt M 5X10 I I 
I 

' Tension release collar TMBE-69-171 -6 I -36 

-7 Set screw M 5X 5 I I -37 Set screw M 4X 4 
I i 

-8 Screw 9/64X4CX10 
I ; -38 Tension base cover I TMBE-69-152 275 l 

-9 / Screw 9/64X4GX6 I -38 / Tension base cover TMBE-69-152 i 295 

-10 ·Washer M 3 ! I -38 Tension base cover I TMBE-69-152 345 

-11 Scre111 M 3 X10 
I : -38 ! Tension base cover ~-MBE-69-152 i 360 

-12 No.] Tension base bracket 
1 

TMBE-69-134 I I -38 J Tension base cover -:-M BE -69-152 [400 

I 

I 

-13 I No.2 Tension base bracket I TMBE-69-135 ; -38 Tension base cover l TMBE-69-152 I 460 (23CW) 
I 

~AS~ -PLO;)A -14 Tension base cover TMBE-69-136 ! -39 ! PC Board( for IC' T TM BE-69-170-1 

_15 I No.2 Tension base bracket I TM E-6912 ! -40 PC Board( for LED) I TMBE-60-170-2 I s1de cover r ).oc I 
i I TMBE-69-168 I -16 / Tension base bracket cover l TMBE-69-174 i -41 Board bracket 

-17 Tension base TMBE-69-120 I -42 Nut M 3 
I 

-18 Tension holder I TMBE-69-021 ii -43 Con1act point tvacket : TMBE-69-167 

-19 I Screw 9/64X40X6 ! 
I 

TMB-04-034 
I 

-44 i 1 0? collar 

-20 Screw 9/64X40X8 I -45 Tension release shaf' R i TMBE-69-150 I 

-21 I Thread tension stud I TMBE-69-122 I -46 i Tension release shaft L TMBE-69-151 

-22 i Insulation plate TMBE-69-023 I I -47 10¢ Joint I TMB-05-012 i ! ! 

-23 Felt gasket I TMBE-69-024 
!I 

-48 , Cable clip 
I 

-24 / Rotary tens1on TM BE-69-025 -49 I Screw M 3 X 6 
\ 

I 

I. I 

-25 i Tens1on collar I TMBE-69-026 ! I I 
-50 Connector I 

: -1 

-26 Tension screw i TMBE-69-027 i i\ -51 Tension release cover ; TMBE-69-163 i I ! 
! 

l 
-27 Tension regulator TMBE-69-028 

l 
-52 : Tension release shaft bear:ng TMBE-64-131 ~ 

-28 I Tension take-uj: spring I TMBE-69-029 
I 

-53 Bolt M 5 X12 I I I 
-29 Tension release pin TMBE-69-130 l -54 Tension release pulley cover 

-30 ! Tension 
. (UpJOer) 

base thread guide TMBE-69-131 I -55 I Tension release joint pulley i TME-6430 
I 

(2-1) S.S6. 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBE-600 T~NSION BASE & TENSION PE:LESE SYSTEM P-9 
No. Name No. Name I 

P9-56 Set screw M 4 X 5 i 
i 

-57 Timing belt 

I 
I 

! I 
I 

I 
i I I I I 

! I 
I 

I l I I 

I 
I 

I I 
I ; 

! i 
I 

i 

I 

I I 
-- •. 

I I 
I I I 

I I 
' i ' I ! 

I 
I 

I ! ! 

I 

! I I 
! 

I 
! ; -I -·-

I i I 

-! 
i ! 

! 
I ! I I 

I I 
I 

I I 
i i I 

I I 
I 
I 

( 2- 2) s . 56. 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




